
2024 RGVGCA/BROWNSVILLE ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Harlingen South 301 - 301 = 602 1 Levi Bennett (Los Fresnos) 70 - 74 = 144

2 Los Fresnos 319 - 324 = 643 2 David Escobedo (Harlingen South) 72 - 74 = 146

3 Laredo Alexander 333 - 333 = 666 3 Sebastian Romero (Harlingen South) 76 - 71 = 147

4 Brownsville Veterans A 347 - 337 = 684 4 Christian Hernandez (Harlingen South) 75 - 78 = 153

5 Brownsville Veterans B 362 - 358 = 720 5 Jay Gomez (Los Fresnos) 79 - 75 = 154

6 San Benito 372 - 358 = 730 6 Hayes Garcia (Harlingen South) 79 - 78 = 157

7 Weslaco East 347 - 389 = 736 7 Ruben De Leon (Brownsville Veterans) 78 - 79 = 157

8 Brownsville Hanna 378 - 364 = 742 8 Marco Garza (Los Fresnos) 81 - 78 = 159

9 Preston Galvan (Weslaco East) 77 - 84 = 161

10 Reese Garcia (Harlingen South) 78 - 84 = 162

Date:  Nov 8-9, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  46 players

Course:  Riverbend GC (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Partly Cloudy & Calm   82°   8-10 mph

Day 2:  Sunny & Calm   80°   5-8 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

7 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

43 Benito Lopez (Brownsville Pace) 114 - 115 = 229

41 Leonardo Herrera (Brownsville Pace) 110 - 112 = 222

28 Ricky Garza (Laredo United) 92 - 93 = 185

13 Juventino Fernandez (Laredo United) 84 - 85 = 169

38 Miguel Murillo (Laredo United) 106 - 94 = 200

44 Diego Delgado (Donna North) 140 - 143 = 283

dnf Francisco Leon (Donna North) 98 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

8 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Harlingen South 2nd Los Fresnos

3 Sebastian Romero 76 - 71 = 147 1 Levi Bennett 70 - 74 = 144

6 Hayes Garcia 79 - 78 = 157 5 Jay Gomez 79 - 75 = 154

10 Reese Garcia 78 - 84 = 162 8 Marco Garza 81 - 78 = 159

2 David Escobedo 72 - 74 = 146 35 Nestor Rodriguez 89 - 104 = 193

4 Christian Hernandez 75 - 78 = 153 32 Joaquin Martinez 92 - 97 = 189

TEAM TOTAL:  301 - 301 = 602 TEAM TOTAL:  319 - 324 = 643

3rd Laredo Alexander 4th Brownsville Veterans A

12 Josh Arthur 85 - 83 = 168 19 Luke Ostos 86 - 87 = 173

15 Ediberto Flores 88 - 83 = 171 30 Hiram Garanzuay 93 - 93 = 186

13 Danny Hastings 81 - 88 = 169 6 Ruben De Leon 78 - 79 = 157

15 Javier Gonzalez 92 - 79 = 171 22 Matthew John 92 - 85 = 177

18 John Muhlenbruch 79 - 93 = 172 22 Daniel Piñeda 91 - 86 = 177

TEAM TOTAL:  333 - 333 = 666 TEAM TOTAL:  347 - 337 = 684

5th Brownsville Veterans B 6th San Benito

20 Leonardo Morrison 92 - 84 = 176 20 Ryan Lugo 92 - 84 = 176

27 Sebastian Gonzalez 92 - 89 = 181 22 Raul Melendez 90 - 87 = 177

26 Ian Abrego 89 - 89 = 178 33 Joseph Tamez 100 - 91 = 191

28 Hernan Navarro 89 - 96 = 185 36 Mario Landin 98 - 96 = 194

39 Enver Vega 103 - 104 = 207 37 Christian Gomez 92 - 105 = 197

TEAM TOTAL:  362 - 358 = 720 TEAM TOTAL:  372 - 358 = 730

7th Weslaco East 8th Brownsville Hanna

11 Marcus Ortiz 78 - 86 = 164 15 Alec Medellin 86 - 85 = 171

9 Preston Galvan 77 - 84 = 161 34 Aziel Medellin 99 - 93 = 192

42 Joshua Garza 104 - 120 = 224 dnf Asiah Ruvalcaba 103 - NS = NT

31 Davian Gonzales 88 - 99 = 187 22 Sebastian Escamilla 90 - 87 = 177

40 Ari Hernandez 109 - 99 = 208

TEAM TOTAL:  347 - 389 = 736 TEAM TOTAL:  378 - 364 = 742



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Levi Bennett Los Fresnos 70 74 144

2 David Escobedo Harlingen South 72 74 146

3 Sebastian Romero Harlingen South 76 71 147

4 Christian Hernandez Harlingen South 75 78 153

5 Jay Gomez Los Fresnos 79 75 154

6 Hayes Garcia Harlingen South 79 78 157

Ruben De Leon Brownsville Veterans A 78 79 157

8 Marco Garza Los Fresnos 81 78 159

9 Preston Galvan Weslaco East 77 84 161

10 Reese Garcia Harlingen South 78 84 162

11 Marcus Ortiz Weslaco East 78 86 164

12 Josh Arthur Laredo Alexander 85 83 168

13 Danny Hastings Laredo Alexander 81 88 169

Juventino Fernandez (ind) Laredo United 84 85 169

15 Ediberto Flores Laredo Alexander 88 83 171

Javier Gonzalez Laredo Alexander 92 79 171

Alec Medellin Brownsville Hanna 86 85 171

18 John Muhlenbruch Laredo Alexander 79 93 172

19 Luke Ostos Brownsville Veterans A 86 87 173

20 Leonardo Morrison Brownsville Veterans B 92 84 176

Ryan Lugo San Benito 92 84 176

22 Matthew John Brownsville Veterans A 92 85 177

Daniel Piñeda Brownsville Veterans A 91 86 177

Raul Melendez San Benito 90 87 177

Sebastian Escamilla Brownsville Hanna 90 87 177

26 Ian Abrego Brownsville Veterans B 89 89 178

27 Sebastian Gonzalez Brownsville Veterans B 92 89 181

28 Hernan Navarro Brownsville Veterans B 89 96 185

Ricky Garza (ind) Laredo United 92 93 185

30 Hiram Garanzuay Brownsville Veterans A 93 93 186

31 Davian Gonzales Weslaco East 88 99 187

32 Joaquin Martinez Los Fresnos 92 97 189

33 Joseph Tamez San Benito 100 91 191

34 Aziel Medellin Brownsville Hanna 99 93 192

35 Nestor Rodriguez Los Fresnos 89 104 193

36 Mario Landin San Benito 98 96 194

37 Christian Gomez San Benito 92 105 197

38 Miguel Murillo (ind) Laredo United 106 94 200

39 Enver Vega Brownsville Veterans B 103 104 207

40 Ari Hernandez Brownsville Hanna 109 99 208

41 Leonardo Herrera (ind) Brownsville Pace 110 112 222

42 Joshua Garza Weslaco East 104 120 224

43 Benito Lopez (ind) Brownsville Pace 114 115 229

44 Diego Delgado (ind) Donna North 140 143 283

dnf Asiah Ruvalcaba Brownsville Hanna 103 NS NT



dnf Francisco Leon (ind) Donna North 98 NS NT


